

## State of Washington PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112

Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In the Matter of Enforcement Action Against

Patrick K. McElligott

PDC Case 8911

Notice of Administrative Charges Brief Adjudicative Proceeding (Brief Enforcement Hearing)

Respondent.

### I. Jurisdiction

 The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has jurisdiction over this proceeding pursuant to Chapter 42.17A RCW, the state's campaign disclosure and contribution law; Chapter 34.05 RCW, the Administrative Procedure Act; and Title 390 WAC. These charges incorporate the Report of Investigation and all related exhibits by reference.

### II. Allegations

2. PDC staff alleges that Patrick K. McElligott, a candidate for East Pierce County Fire Commissioner in 2015, violated: (1) RCW 42.17A.235 and 42.17A.240 by failing to timely file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports) disclosing contribution and expenditure activities undertaken by his 2015 campaign; and (2) RCW 42.17A.245 by failing to timely file C-3 and C-4 reports electronically using the PDC Online Reporting of Campaign Activities (ORCA) campaign finance software, or other similar software.

#### III. Facts

3. On July 9, 2015, Patrick K. McElligott filed a Candidate Registration (C-1 report) declaring his candidacy for East Pierce County Fire Commissioner in 2015, selecting the Full Reporting Option. The C-1 report listed Bruce Baurichter as the Campaign Treasurer, and Carol Wagner as a person performing Ministerial duties for the Campaign. Mr. McElligott was elected Fire Commissioner in 2015.

Patrick K. McElligott Notice of Administrative Charges – Brief Enforcement Hearing PDC Case 8911 Page 2

- 4. On October 15, 2015, the Committee to Elect Pat McElligott (Campaign) filed one C-3 report, and one C-4 report manually on paper, prior to the 2015 general election being held. The C-4 report filed by the Campaign covered the period September 1 through September 30, 2015, and disclosed \$9,274 in contributions received and \$490 in expenditures made. The C-4 report was filed two days late, and did not disclose activities for the first 12 days of October.
- 5. The one C-3 report that was filed by the Campaign disclosed \$9,275 in monetary contributions that had been received during the period of September 1 through 28, 2015, from 18 contributors, that included a number of local fire fighter associations from around Washington State. The 18 contributions which should have been disclosed on three separate C-3 reports, were disclosed between 10 and 37 days late.
- 6. On July 12, 2017, Carol Wagner sent an email to PDC staff and attached copies of three signed paper filed C-4 reports and two C-3 reports, disclosing that the Campaign raised a total of \$10,395 in total contributions received, and made \$8,595 in expenditures, with a \$1,799 for a cash on hand balance.
- 7. The paper filed C-4 reports were filed between 550 and 639 days late, and included two expenditures made on October 8, 2015, to BDC Resources totaling \$4,347 to print and mail a flyer; (b) a \$2,781 expenditure made to BDC Resources on October 15, 2015, for a flyer; (c) a \$364 expenditure made to Mr. McElligott on October 15, 2015, reimbursing him for the first printing of campaign stickers; (d) a \$112 expenditure made to Mr. McElligott on November 23, 2015, reimbursing him for an ink cartridge; and (e) a \$500 expenditure to Ms. Wagner on December 1, 2015 for Campaign work.
- 8. The late filed C-3 reports disclosed that the Campaign received \$870 in monetary contributions that were received and deposited on October 16, 2015, from three local firefighter associations. The Campaign was required to have filed a C-3 report no later than October 19, 2015. The C-3 report disclosing the contributions was therefore filed 633 days late.
- 9. The late filed C-3 reports also disclosed that the Campaign received a \$250 monetary contribution that was received and deposited on November 2, 2015, from the Maple Valley local firefighter association.

Patrick K. McElligott Notice of Administrative Charges – Brief Enforcement Hearing PDC Case 8911 Page 3

- 10. The Campaign was required to have filed a C-3 report no later than December 10, 2015.

  The C-3 report disclosing the contribution was therefore filed 581 days late.
- 11. The Campaign made a \$364 expenditure on October 15, 2015, that when combined with other campaign expenditures resulted in the expenditures totals for the 2015 election being \$5,201, which put the Campaign over the \$5,000 electronic filing expenditure threshold. Based on that expenditure date, the Campaign exceeded \$5,000 in expenditures and was required to file its C-3 and C-4 reports electronically using the Online Reporting of Campaign Activity (ORCA) filing software or similar campaign finance filing software.
- 12. On September 7, 2017, Ms. Wagner electronically filed the C-3 and C-4 reports disclosing the contribution and expenditure activities for the 2015 election. The Campaign electronically filed the C-3 and C-4 reports for the 2015 election 694 days late.

#### IV. Law

RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240 requires candidates only appearing on the general election ballot that are under the Full Reporting option to file timely, accurate reports of contributions and expenditures, including 21-day and 7-day Pre-General C-4 reports, and C-3 reports on a weekly basis. C-4 reports are required to be filed 21 and 7 days before each election, and in the month following the election, regardless of the level of activity.

RCW 42.17A.245 requires candidates that expended five thousand dollars or more in the preceding election or expects to expend five thousand dollars or more in the current year shall file all contribution reports and expenditure reports required by this chapter by the electronic alternative provided by the commission.

Respectfully Submitted this \_\_\_\_\_day of February, 2018.

Peter Lavallee

**Executive Director** 



### State of Washington

### PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112

Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In RE COMPLIANCE WITH RCW 42.17 and RCW 42.17A

PDC Case 8911

Patrick K McElligott

Respondent.

Report of Investigation

I.

### **Background. Complaint and Allegations**

- On July 9, 2015, Patrick K McElligott filed a Candidate Registration (C-1 report) declaring his candidacy for East Pierce County Fire Commissioner in 2015, selecting the Full Reporting Option. **Exhibit #1**. The C-1 listed Bruce Baurichter as the Campaign Treasurer, and Carol Wagner as a person performing Ministerial duties for the Campaign. Mr. McElligott was elected Fire Commissioner in 2015.
- 1.2 Mr. McElligott was also a candidate for Pierce County Charter Review for Pierce County Council District 1, Position 2 in 2015, but was defeated in the general election, and he previously ran for East Pierce County Fire Commissioner position in 2011 and was defeated in the general election.
- 1.3 Mr. McElligott served as a Board Member of the Washington State Investment Board from 1997 through February of 2013, and filed annual Personal Financial Affairs Statements (F-1 reports) for those years. In addition, Mr. McElligott was also a registered lobbyist for the Washington State Council of Fire Fighters filing Monthly Lobbyist Expense reports (L-2 reports) through May of 1997 with the PDC.
- 1.4 On October 13, 2016, Ronald Scholz filed a complaint with the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) alleging that Patrick K McElligott, a candidate East Pierce Fire Commissioner in 2011 and 2015, selected the Full Reporting Option but failed to file Monetary Contributions reports (C-3 report) and Campaign Summary Receipts and Expenditures reports (C-4 report) disclosing contribution and expenditure information for both elections. Exhibit #2. In addition, he alleged that Mr. McElligott failed to disclose the contribution or expenditure information either "in writing or in an electronic version."
- 1.5 The allegations concerning the 2011 campaign were beyond the five-year statute of limitations and were not investigated by PDC staff.

## II. Detailed Findings

- 2.1 Candidates under the Full Reporting option in 2015 were required to file weekly C-3 reports beginning Jun 1, 2015, and monthly C-4 reports by the 10th of each month disclosing contribution and expenditure activities incurred in the previous calendar month. Candidates that only appeared on the November 3, 2015 general election ballot, were required to file the following C-4 reports:
  - A 21-day Pre-General Election C-4 report was due to be filed on October 13, 2015, covering the period September 1 through October 12, 2015.
  - A 7-day Pre-General Election C-4 report was due to be filed on October 27, 2015, covering the period October 13 through October 26, 2015.
  - A Post-General Election C-4 report was due to be filed by December 10, 2015, covering the period October 27 through November 30, 2015.

### Failure to timely file C-3 and C-4 reports:

- 2.2 On October 15, 2015, the Committee to Elect Patrick K McElligott (Campaign) filed one Monetary Contributions report (C-3 report) and one Campaign Summary Receipts and Expenditures report (C-4 report) manually on paper, prior to the 2015 general election. **Exhibit #3.**
- 2.3 The Campaign filed a C-4 report covering the period September 1 through September 30, 2015, disclosing \$9,274 in contributions received and \$490 in expenditures made that included \$364 for stickers, and \$126 to purchase a mailing lists.
- 2.4 The Campaign filed a C-3 report disclosing \$9,275 in monetary contributions had been received during the period of September 1 through 28, 2015, from 18 contributors. The \$9,275 in monetary contributions received from 18 contributors should have been reported on three separate C-3 reports as detailed below:
  - 1. The Campaign received \$2,575 in monetary contributions during the period September 1 through September 3, 2015, including: (1) a \$600 contribution from Active in Democracy; (2) three \$500 contributions received from local firefighter associations in Marysville, Bellingham, and Lacey; and (3) \$475 from three individuals. The Campaign was required to have filed a C-3 report no later than Tuesday, September 8, 2015. The C-3 report was filed 37 days late.
  - 2. The Campaign received \$5,250 in monetary contributions received on September 15, 2015, including: (1) a \$1,900 contribution from the Citizens for a Better Government (Puyallup); (2) two \$950 contributions from firefighter associations in East Pierce County, and Kent; (3) a \$500 contribution from a Spokane firefighter association; (4) and three \$250 contributions from firefighter associations in Olympia, Tumwater, and Vancouver. The Campaign was required to have filed a C-3 report no later than September 21, 2015. The C-3 report was filed 24 days late by the Campaign.

- 3. The Campaign received \$1,450 in monetary contributions on September 28, 2015, that included a \$950 contribution from a firefighter association in Issaquah, and \$500 contribution from a firefighter association in Renton. The Campaign was required to have filed a C-3 report no later than October 5, 2015. The C-3 report was filed 10 days late by the Campaign.
- On October 17, 2016, more than 11 months after the November 3, 2015 general election was held, PDC staff notified Mr. McElligott about the complaint filed against his 2015 Campaign by email at "patmcelligott2015@gmail.com" which was the campaign email address listed on the C-1 report.
- 2.6 Since no response was received from Mr. McElligott, on April 20, 2017, PDC staff sent him another email to the email address he used to file his F-1 reports as a member of the State Investment Board, and attached a copy of the complaint. Mr. McElligott contacted PDC staff stating the 2015 campaign Gmail address was no longer being used by Mr. McElligott, so he did not receive the October 17, 2016 email concerning the complaint.
- 2.7 Mr. McElligott suggested that staff should contact Carol Wagner about the missing C-3 and C-4 reports, since she had filed the PDC reports during the 2015 Campaign. After being notified by PDC staff about the complaint and the missing reports, Ms. Wagner stated that she would be requesting the campaign bank statements from the 2015 election, and that it would likely take some time to receive them. She added that once she received and reconciled the bank statements, she would file the missing C-3 and C-4 reports.
- On July 12, 2017, Ms. Wagner sent an email to PDC staff and attached copies of three signed paper filed C-4 reports and two C-3 reports, disclosing that the Campaign raised a total of \$10,395 in total contributions received, and made \$8,595 in expenditures, with a \$1,799 for a cash on hand balance. **Exhibit #4.** The paper filed C-4 reports were filed between 550 and 639 days late disclosed the following:
  - 1. A C-4 report was filed for the period October 1 through October 30, 2015, disclosing the Campaign received \$870 in new contributions that were deposited on October 16, 2015, and \$7,493 in expenditures that included: (a) two expenditures made on October 8, 2015, to BDC Resources totaling \$4,347 to print and mail a flyer; (b) a \$2,781 expenditure made to BDC Resources on October 15, 2015, for a flyer; and (c) a \$364 expenditure made to Mr. McElligott on October 15, 2015, reimbursing him for the first printing of campaign stickers.
  - 2. A C-4 report was filed for the period November 1 through November 30, 2015, disclosing the Campaign received \$250 in new contributions that were deposited on November 2, 2015, and \$112 in expenditures that included a \$112 expenditure made to Mr. McElligott on November 23, 2015, reimbursing him for an ink cartridge.
  - 3. A C-4 report was filed for the period December 1 through December 31, 2015, disclosing the Campaign received \$0 new contributions, made one \$500 expenditure to Ms. Wagner on December 1, 2015 for Campaign work.

- 2.9 The two-paper filed C-3 reports disclosed:
  - The Campaign received \$870 in monetary contributions that were received and deposited on October 16, 2015, that included three contributions received from local firefighter associations in Kirkland (\$500); Seattle (\$270), and Aberdeen (\$100). The Campaign was required to have filed a C-3 report no later than October 19, 2015. The C-3 report was filed 633 days late.
  - The Campaign received a \$250 monetary contribution that was received and deposited on November 2, 2015, from the Maple Valley local firefighter association. The Campaign was required to have filed a C-3 report no later than December 10, 2015. The C-3 report was filed 581 days late.

### Failure to timely file C-3 and C-4 reports electronically:

- 2.10 After receiving and processing the emailed C-3 and C-4 reports, PDC staff informed Ms. Wagner that the C-3 and C-4 reports attached to the email should have been filed electronically since the Campaign had spent more than \$5,000. Ms. Wagner stated that she would file those reports electronically, but that it may take some time since she was having a personal issue with a family member.
- 2.11 The electronic filing requirements in RCW 42.17A.245 requires candidates expending or expecting to expend \$5,000 in the current election to comply with the law and file the C-3 and C-4 reports using the PDC Online Reporting of Campaign Activity (ORCA) filing software or similar campaign finance filing software.
- 2.12 The Campaign made a \$364 expenditure on October 15, 2015, that when combined with other campaign expenditures resulted in the expenditures totals for the 2015 election being \$5,201, which put the Campaign over the \$5,000 electronic filing expenditure threshold. Based on that expenditure date, the Campaign exceeded \$5,000 in expenditures and was required to file its C-3 and C-4 reports electronically using ORCA that day.
- 2.13 On September 7, 2017, Ms. Wagner electronically filed the C-3 and C-4 reports disclosing the contribution and expenditure activities for the 2015 election. The contribution and expenditure information was filed electronically 694 days late

## III. Scope

- 3.1 PDC staff reviewed the following documents:
  - October 13, 2016, complaint filed by Ronald Scholz against Mr. McElligott.
  - Monetary Contributions reports (C-3 reports) and Campaign Summary Contribution and Expenditure Reports (C-4 reports) filed by the Committee to Elect Patrick K McElligott.

- Query results for queries conducted of the PDC contribution and expenditure database.
- Correspondence and documents provided by Mr. McElligott, and telephone conversations and emails exchanged between PDC staff, Mr. McElligott and Ms. Wagner.

## IV. Statutes and Rules

- 4.1 **RCW 42.17A.235 and .240** requires candidates under the Full Reporting Option to timely file C-3 report and C-4 reports during the 2015 election disclosing contribution and expenditure activities.
- 4.2 **RCW 42.17A.245** requires candidates that expended five thousand dollars or more in the preceding election or expects to expend five thousand dollars or more in the current year shall file all contribution reports and expenditure reports required by this chapter by the electronic alternative provided by the commission.

Respectfully submitted this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2018.

Kurt Young

PDC Compliance Officer

### **List of Exhibits**

- **Exhibit #1** July 9, 2015, Candidate Registration filed by Patrick K McElligott declaring his candidacy for East Pierce County Fire Commissioner in 2015.
- Exhibit #2 October 13, 2016 complaint filed by Ron Sholz against Patrick K McElligott.
- **Exhibit #3** October 15, 2015, the Committee to Elect Patrick K McElligott files one C-3 report, and one C-4 report manually on paper.
- Exhibit #4 July 12, 2017, the Committee to Elect Patrick K McElligott files two C-3 reports, and three C-4 reports manually on paper.

		<b>1</b>	
	22		

	711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111	Candidate Registration		C1	DATE FILED PDC
	Toll Free 1-877-601-2828			(17.12)	JUL 09 2015
Candidate's Name (Give	- McEllige	sett	0 1).		Telephone Number ( 353) 370 3503 Fax Number
Mailing Address	eptoblect 4	at McElligott	OSTLION	$\sqrt{2}$	Candidate's E-Mail Address
49838	146 STE				Candidate's E-Mail Address
City Drtino	<b>)</b>	Pierre	Zp+4 Q & =	310/>	Campaign E-Mail Address Patrover 11 90 12 20 150
1. What office are you	running for?	Legislative District, County or City	10.0	Position No.	Do you now hold this office? 9700
2. Political party (if pa	rtisan office)	aloner	3. Date of	general or speci	
4. How much do you r	olan to spend during your entire	e election campaign, including the primary	and general	315 elections? Bar	sed on that estimate choose one of
	s below. If no box is checked y	ou are obligated to use Option II, Full Report			
and local voters	s pamphiets. I will not accept mon	filing fee of \$, I will raise and spen e than \$500 in the aggregate from any contribut Reporting system. I will file the frequent, detail	tor except myse	π.	1
			See WAC 390-		Daytime Telephone Number
Bruce V	s. List deputy treasurers on attach  Source Chter  And AF	fuyallvo Wa 98	こ Contir	nued on attached	(253) 370 6258
	wagner 152 St CLE	ir behalf <u>and</u> on behalf of other candidates or po	onical committee	es. List name, t	Continued on attached
7. Committee Officers sheet.	and other persons who authorize	expenditures or make decisions on your behalf.	List name, title	and address. §	See next page for definition of "officer."  Continued on attached
	`		are and the second	The second of th	The control of the co
8. Campaign Bank or	Depository	Branch		^	City
9. Related or Affiliated sheet.	Political Committees. List name,	address and relationship.	<u> </u>	OMA	Continued on attached
holidays. In the spa		ntment between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. during the eletion for scheduling an appointment and the add			
2633 11	oom Number, City where campal Poe CFE appointment, contact the campaig	on books will be available for inspection TV40110P WQ 983 n at (telephone, fax, e-mail): (253) 570	0 605	8	
11. CERTIFICATION:	ort is true, complete and correct to		Date	n A	<i></i>
· //	100 M 2 Jtg	4D1		1/97	$\bigcirc$
U.	/			5	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE

PUBLICDISCLOSE	JRE COMMISSION				
	711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111	Candidate Registratio	n	<b>C1</b>	100784058
	Toll Free 1-877-601-2828				08-29-2017
Candidate's Name (Give o	candidate's full name.)			<u> </u>	Telephone Number
PATRICK MCELLI	GOTT				253-370-3503
Candidate's Committee Na	ame (Do not abbreviate.)				Fax Number
	LECT PAT MCELLIGO	TT			
Mailing Address					Candidate's E-Mail Address
22822 146TH ST City	Zip + 4	PAT10LDDOG@GMAIL.COM Campaign E-Mail Address			
ORTING	חדת	County	001	360	PAT10LDDOG@GMAIL.COM
What office are your		Legislative District, C		Position No.	Do you now hold this office?
FIRE COMMISSIO	ONER	EAST PIERCE FIR	E AND RESC	CUE NA	Yes No X
2. Political party (if part	isan office)			3. Date of general or speci	al election
NONE				11/03/2015	
	below. If no box is checked				sed on that estimate, choose one of for information about reports required
Option I MINI	PEPOPTING: In addition to my	filing foo of \$ Lwill	raise and spend no	more than \$5,000, including	g any charges for inclusion in state
		re than \$500 in the aggregate from			g any charges for inclusion in state
X Option II FULL	REPORTING: I will use the Fu	Il Reporting system. I will file the	frequent, detailed c	campaign reports required b	y law.
		orm <u>only</u> ministerial functions? Ye			Daytime Telephone Number
next page for details. BRUCE BAURICHT	. List deputy treasurers on attacl	hed sheet.		Continued on attached sheet.	253-370-6258
1	CT E, PUYALLUP W	A 98372			
		our behalf <u>and</u> on behalf of other c	andidates or politic:	al committees. List name, t	I itle and address of these persons. See
	d next page for details.	152ND ST CT E, PU	IVAT.T.TD WA	98374	Continued on attached sheet.
CHICOLD WHONEIN,	, Charletta, 10000	10210 01 01 11	ATTENDE WIT	J 0 3 / 1	
	·	·	•		See next page for definition of "officer."  Continued on attached sheet.
PATRICK MCELL.	IGOTT, CANDIDATE,	22822 146TH ST E,	ORTING WA	A 98360	
8. Campaign Bank or D	Depository	Branch			City
TAPCO CREDIT U		TACON	ΛΔ		TACOMA
	Political Committees. List name		177		Continued on attached sheet.
		'			_
holidays. In the space					cept Saturdays, Sundays, and legal ke place. It is not acceptable to provide
Street Address, Ro	om Number, City where campa	aign books will be available for	inspection		
22822 146TF	H ST E, ORTING		•	D3.T1.01.DD0.C0.00	MATI COM
In order to make an a	appointment, contact the campai	gn at (telephone, fax, e-mail):25	<u> </u>	PAT10LDDOG@G	MAIL.COM
	ort is true, complete and correct t	to the best of my knowledge.			

Candidate's Signature
PATRICK MCELLIGOTT

**Date** 08-29-2017

### File a Formal Complaint - Ronald J. Scholz

Ronald Scholz reported 4 days ago (Thu, 13 Oct at 1:56 PM) via Portal Meta

In the 2011 for East Pierce Fire Commissioner race \$16,373.78 was raised but expenditures did not account where all the moneys was spent.

In the 2015 East Pierce Fire Commissioner race \$9,274.99 was raised with \$489.95 spent.

In both races Mr Mc Elligott used the option II of FULL REPORTING and did not report in writing or in an electronic version.

# PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 208 PO BOX 40908

## **CAMPAIGN SUMMARY**

PDC OFFICE USE

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111	RECEIPTS & EXPEND	ITURES	C4 <sub>D</sub>	ATE FILED	PDC
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828  Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.	Include full name)		(1/12)	OCT 15 201	15
Committee to eleat	Pat Melliast			001 10 201	
Mailing Address		City			
22822 146 5+E	UYTI	ng			
Office Sought (Candidates)		For PACs, Partic	es & Caucu	s Committees:	During
Period a	o (end of period)   Final Report?	his report period, die expenditure (i.e., ar	i expense not	considered a contr	endent ribution)
Covered 9-1-15	Tes No De	supporting or opposi	ng a state or	ocal candidate?	
		See reverse	Ye	s 🗌 No	
<ol> <li>Previous total cash and in kind contributions (F (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year</li> </ol>	rom line 8, last C-4) , see instruction booklet)		s	<b>A</b>	
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A)		\$ 9274	1,99		
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Sch				,	
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received the	nis period (Line 2 plus 3)		(	227499	7
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2,	Schedule L)	A	,	1.2.2.	
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)	Show + or (-)	A			
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6	5)	Show	+ or (-)	Ø.	
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during cam			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9274.9	9
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Sched			-	10. 1. 1.	
EXPENDITURES					
<ol> <li>Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (Fr (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year,</li> </ol>	rom line 17, last C-4) see instruction booklet)			0	
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule		- 0 -	<i>l</i> —		
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From li	-	7		- 1	
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this p	eriod (Line 11 plus line 12)		 	189.94	*****
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, S	chedule L)	A 1	, —	101.	
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)	Show + or (-)	A	<del></del>		
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 &	15)	Show +	or (-)	<del>()</del>	
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during camp	aign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)			189.94	
CANDIDATES ONLY  Name not	CASH SUMMARY			0100	
Won Lost Unopposed on ballot	18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17)			185175	
Primary election	[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s)		•	<b>A</b>	
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:	19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts ov				
( )	20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 m		<u> </u>	8505	
CERTIFICATION:) I Contify that the information herein and or Candidate's Signature h	n accompanying schedules and attachments is true	and correct to the best	t of my knowled		
all all	Treasurer's Signature			Date	

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

### **CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE**

Amount | Date of deposit

9-23-15

SCHEDULE to C4

Amount Date of deposit

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Date of deposit

Report Date

Total deposits

0 TOTAL CAS	LI DECEIDTO				Enter place on line 2 of C4	\$ 9274,99
2. TOTAL CAS		ITURES: If one of the follow	ing codes i			
needed. The exceptio  1) If expectandie  2) When  3) If expectandie  amour	enditures are in-kind or edate or committee, identification reporting payments to veneral distribution, use code "V" and provide the paid each during the reportion of the paid each during the paid each dur	armarked contributions to fy the candidate or commit dors for travel expenses, ide or indirectly to compensate the the following information in orting period, and cumulative - Contributions (monetary, in Independent Expenditures - Literature, Brochures, Print - Broadcast Advertising (Rail- Newspaper and Periodical - Other Advertising (yard signature Gathering - Voter Signature Gathering	a candida ttee in the tree in the trea person o the Descree total paid n-kind & tra ting dio, TV) Advertisin	ate or committee or prescription block; aveler and travel purpor entity for soliciting scription block: name at all persons to date to ansfers)	ndependent expenditures ose in the Description block ignatures on a statewide in nd address of each person/	that benefit a  k; and itiative or referendum entity compensated,  nits  penses ons, Meals ing Services nefits
amour b) Itemize c) For ea	ditures of \$50 or less, incluint column on the first line bee each expenditure of more chipayment to a candidate	iding those from petty cash, elow <u>a than \$50</u> by date paid, nan , campaign worker, PR firm, ck of expenses included in t	ne and add advertisin	lress of vendor, code/ g agency, consultant tt	description, and amount. or credit card company, pro	
Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient Date Paid (Name and Address)		Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description		Amount
N/A	Expenses of	of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A		
9-10-15	BDC		L	Stickers	)	\$ 364.13
01-28-15			しん	listo		125.81
-1 100 10						
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Total from attached pages	\$ 70-
4. TOTAL CAS	H EXPENDITURES				Enter also on line 11 of C4	\$ 489.94

CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE



## **CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY**

	TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 CO	NTRIBUTIONS			DATE FILED PDC	
Candidate	or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full na	2)	OCT 1 5 2015			
Comm Mailing Ad	Hosto elpot that MC	Eligott				
-3383.	2 1410 St E					
D City	Zip + 4	Office Sought (cand	· 1	MM Ele	ection Date 11-3-15	
Date Received	ACCOUNT			Amou	unt Total	
	a. Anonymous			s	\$	
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the	pank (include candidate loans in 1c)				
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach S	chedule L	••••••			
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auc	tions, other). Attach explanation	**************			
2 CONTR	e. Small contributions \$25,00 or less not itemize IBUTIONS OVER \$25,00	d and number of persons giving(p	ersons)			
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	P G R E I N	Amoun	at Aggregate*	
	Active In Democracy		b			
G \	_			\$	n \$	
4-1-15	Tavoma 98408	Occupation		599.	79 599.99	
	Marysville Fire Fighter	<b>*</b>	70			
9-7-15	POBOX 1853			\$ 5~1×	\$ - KX-	
1 7-10	Brice Baurichter	Occupation	6	5015	<u> </u>	
	2633 16 AWCHSE			\$	\$	
9-2-15	Poyallop 98372	Occupation		-35C	350	
	6. Brekondorf 12118 106 AuchE		X	_ <del></del>		
0.235	$\mathcal{D}$			\$	\$	
4013	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Occupation		25	25	
	Gred Lagestee	L	8	_		
9115	70 1001 30 132 DN 11 9820			\$ 1 <i>11</i> 5	) \$ 152	
1215	Delligham 1000	Occupation	ıb-total	1570 9	19	
	Check here if additional pages are attached	•	nt from	2227	*See reverse	
	UNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITER rts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Sched	O TO ACCOUNT	(	9274.5	for details.	
4. Date of D		I certify that this report is tru  Treasurer's Agnature	e and com	plete to the bes		
		Treasurer s minature			Date	
Treasurer's	Daytime Telephone No.: ( ) -	- I AMM		9	15/2015	



# CASH RECEIPTS O

	(360) 753-1111 TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828	CONTRIB		(1/12)		
Candidate	or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use	e full name.)		(1/12)	-	
Mailing Ad	ddress					
City	Zij	p + 4	Office Sought (cand	idates)	Election [	Date
1. MONET	ARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACC	COUNT				
Date Received					Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous	••••••		s	T.P. COM AT MIL MAKING STREETINGS AND	\$
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited	in the bank (include	candidate loans in 1c)			
<u>-</u>	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Al	tach Schedule L			,	
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refund	ds, auctions, other).	Attach explanation			
2 CONTRI	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00	itemized and numb	er of persons giving(p	ersons)		
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, Stat	e, Zip Contrib	utions of more than \$100:* /er's Name, City and State	P G R E I N	Amount	Aggregate* Total
	Local 2903 Seg F	ind				Total
000	POBOX 5013	_		\$	_	\$ <i>m</i>
4-3-15	Larers Wa 9850	Occupatio	n	· - · <del>  </del>	511) "	500
	Bellinghan FF, L-1	Plo				
	DO BOX 1024	<i>x</i> .		\$	•	\$
11315	Bellingham 9800	Occupatio	n		500	500-
,	Spokave F.F.L-09	PAC .				
3 1-10	911 E. Baldwin	MVV		\$		\$
1-15-15	Spolare	Occupation	· · · · · ·		500	500
	EF PACL-194	)	L			
7 550	40 60x 459			\$	<u>,                                     </u>	\$ 0 = 3 =
イプラ	Kent, Wa 980	Occupation	1	(	150	450
	TAFF L. 3595 KG	rm	Ĺ			
	PDROX 5310			\$	1 10 0-	\$
1-15-15	Kent, wa 9806	Occupation			100	100
	Check here if additional			ib-total	550-	
3. TOTAL F	pages are attached  UNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CRI	EDITED TO ACCOL	attached			*See reverse for details.
	rts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1,				4-4-4	
7. Date 01 D	<del>opudit</del>		I certify that this report is tru Treasurer's signature	e and complete		y knowledge Date
					0/11	1
Treasurer's	Daytime Telephone No.: (	-	SATUM		2) 17	1 2015



-	TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828	CONTRIBU	TIONS	CJ		
Candidat	a or Committee Name (Do and abbasis a sec			(1/12)		
Candidat	e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Us	se full name.)				
Mailing A	ddress	·			-	
City	Z	ip + 4	Office Sought (cand	lidates)	Election	Date
1. MONE	TARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN AC	COUNT				
Date Received					Amount	Total
	a.Anonymous				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited				t d. Lecture or representations	_ \$
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. A					-  ·
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refun			C		
	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not			ersons)	. American a cor so	
	RIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00	1				
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, Stat	Contribution te, Zip Employer	ons of more than \$100:*  s Name, City and State	P G R E I N	Amount	Aggregate*
	INFF L-450 Seg. A	icct		0		Total
001-	2807 Fruit Valley	(Kell)		\$		\$
4-15-15	Vancouver 981	Occupation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	بر	250	250-
	JAFF Tomillater La	14251		2		
	555 Israel RAS	W.		\$	•	\$
4-15-15	Trimulater 9850)	Occupation			250	250
	East Piercoff 1 35	520				
alek	ROBOX 15/1			\$		\$
4-121	toppey lave 98	Occupation		- 9	50	950-
	Dly FF, L-46	_		P		
0,00	1019 Adamostsi	_		\$		\$
47515	Dympia, 7850	Occupation			250	250-
	Dennis Lawren		L)×			
0.01	2308 114 STOYE			\$	-74	\$
4-15/5	YMMWY 98373	Occupation	and the second s	/	$u_{\!\!\!p}$	100 -
	Check here if additional pages are attached	1	Sul Amoun	b-total 180	<u>).</u>	
3. TOTAL F	unds received and deposited or cre	DITED TO ACCOUNT	attached	pages		*See reverse
Sum of par 4. Date of D	rts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1,	Schedule A to C4.				for details.
T. Date of D	σμυσιι	<del> </del> ;	certify that this report is true reasurer's signature	and complete to		/ knowledge Date
			LATH		21.	1
Treasurer's	Daytime Telephone No.: ( )	-   <	AHM		4115	77015

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111
TOLL EPRE 1-877 604 1900

# CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

**C3** 

	TOLL FREE 1-877-801-2828	CO	NTRIBUTI	ONS				
Candidat	te or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.				(1/1	2)		
	Tania (Do not abbigatate.	ose inii na	me.)					
Mailing A	Address	<del></del>						
City		Zip + 4		Office Sought (car	ididates)		Election Da	ite
1. MONE	TARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN A	CCOUNT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date Received						ıΑ	mount	Total
	a. Anonymous	**************						
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposit				****************	\$		\$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	c. Loans, notes, security agreements.							
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, ref							
	e. Small contributions \$25,00 or less n							
	RIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00		ı	isons giving(	persons)			
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, S	tate, Zip	Contributions Employer's Na	of more than \$100:* ame, City and State	P G R E I N	Amo	ount	Aggregate* Total
	Chizanstora De	211es	4		10			
4875	POB 726/Pryally	985) D	Occupation			\$ 10 F	\$ <b>\$</b>	19015
	Rewton FF L. 864 Sec	arid			19	19100		1100
	170 B00 67				4			•
1-2812	Renton 9805	7	Occupation .		· ·	, 	in-	(N) -
·	TAFFL-2878 Seg Fi		- vvapauori	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9			SW
ا ر م ، ر	PD Box 594				9	<b>;</b>	æ	
-28/5	Jssagnah 980	166	Occupation			Q.	SO(	051-
	V							700
				•	\$		æ	
			Occupation				٢	
								<del> </del>
				_	\$		\$	
		-		er e redicamenta a que de l'ante en la circa del 1997 de la capación de la capaci			ſ	
	_		Occupation	Su	b-total	200	5/5	
	Check here if additional pages are attached			Amour attached	t from			-
3. TOTAL FU Sum of part	JNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CF ts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1	REDITED T	O ACCOUNT	attacijed	hañaz			See reverse for details.
4. Date of De	posit	,	I certi	ify that this report is true	and compl	te to the be	est of my kna	owledge
			Treas	surer's signature			Date	
Treasurer's [	Daytime Telephone No.: (	-	1	ATT		9	1,1	7010
			<del></del>	: // / * <b>X</b>		,		/ 1 1 / C



# CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

**C3** 

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

### RECEIVED

		NIRIBUTI	ONS	1 4	M2)		
1 57hW	te pr Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full n	Iligo A	/	1			JUL 12 2017
Mailing A	000 146 St E	70				Public	Disclosure Commission
City 1. MONE	TARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT	83ldD	Office Sought (cand	didates)		Election i	Date
Date Received					,	Amount	Total
	a, Anonymous				[\$		\$
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the t	bank (include candid	date loans in 1c)				
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Se						
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auc						
2. CONTR	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemize IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00	d and number of pe	ersons giving (po	ersons)			
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions Employer's No	of more than \$100:* ame, City and State	P G R E	An	nount	Aggregate*
	Alberdeen FireFight	35					Total
191618	Abudeen 12 9852	Occupation			\$	5	5
	Kirkland F.F.	- Decempation			10		
مارياه	123 5th Huly 1002				\$		\$
201015	Kirkland wa 1800	Occupation			50	0	
	Sin 2 Ave w		L		s		40
Dheli	5 Seattle 10a 98119	Occupation			27	10	ъ
1	₩.						
	× ·				\$		\$
-		cupation					
1							
					\$	\$	•
		Occupation					
	Check here if additional pages are attached		Sul Атоип attached				40
3. TOTAL FU Sum of parts	NDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED s 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedu	TO ACCOUNT	attacried	pages	275	) = = -	*See reverse for details.
4. Date of De	posit	I con	lify that this report is true	and con	plete to the	best of my	knowledge
10/16/19	フ	Trefa	surer's Signature				Pate
Treasurer's D	aytime Telephone No.: ( )	And		8		783	



Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (

### **CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY** CONTRIBUTIONS

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

		TT TO TO TO	1	(1/12)		RECEIVED
Gandidat OWN	le er Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full n	ame.)				JUL 12 2017
Mailing A	address 1410 SA I	The state of the s	-			isclosure Comm
504	Tice ( ) Zip+4	Office Sought (c	andidate	s)	Election	
1. MONE	TARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT					
Date Received		1165			Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous				\$	\$
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the I			- 1	*	7
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach So				MIT II	
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auc			r		
2 CONTRI	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemize IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00		_(persor			
Date		Contributions of more than \$100:	* P	G		
Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Employer's Name, City and State	R	E N	Amount	Aggregate Total
	Maple valley +		L			
11-16	What was			3	_	\$
1419	Maple valley was 78000	Occupation			350	
	*			$\dashv$		
				\$		\$
		Occupation				
i		E E		-		
1				\$		\$
-		Occupation	-			
				-		
	*			\$		\$
		Occupation				
				_		
				\$		\$
		Occupation		_		
1	☐ Check here if additional		Sub-tota	_		
3 TOTAL ELI	pages are attached	attach	ount from ed page	n s		*See revers
Sum of parts	NDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED 3 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedul	TO ACCOUNT e A to C4.		6	(A)	for details.
4. Date of Dep	posit	Longilla that this	-	1		

I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's particular Date

PUBLIC DISCL	OSURE COMMISSI	ON					
puc	711 CAPITOL WAY PO BOX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 9880 (360) 753-1111	RM 206 4-0908	CAMPAIG RECEIPTS	N SUMMA 8 & EXPEN		C4	PDC OFFICE USE
Candidate or Commit	TOLL FREE 1-877-4	101-2828				(1/12)	DEOCU
Committee Mailing Address	esto Ela	A P	Clude full name)	90H			RECEIVED
2282	14184	F.		(C) (S)	City		JUL 12 2017
700311	Office Sought (Ca	ndidates)		Election Date	ing	Pul	Disclosure Commission
Report	From (last C-4)	To	end of period)		I ma raborr barlog, d	ld the committe	e make an independent
Period Covered	1/15	115	128/15	Final Report?	supporting or oppos	fine agreement in	considered a southly at a
RECEIPTS	1/10	10	0011	Yes No 🗆	1		SOSI CALIGIDAGE I
Previous total ca (if beginning a new page 1)	sh and in kind contr w campaign or cale	ibutlons (Fro	m line 8, last C-4)	<b>b</b> ~~	*See reverse		00 AU 00
2. Cash received (F	rom line 2. Schedul	e A)		-,	ana -	<u>\$</u>	1274,97
3. In kind contribute					THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
4. Total cash and In	kind contributions r	eceived this	period (Line 2 plus 3	)		)	0194,99
<ol><li>Loan principal rep</li></ol>	payments made (Fro	m line 2, Sch	nedule L)			,	
6. Corrections (From	i line 1 or 3, Schedu	ie C)	********************************	Show + or (-)	)		
7. Net adjustments t	his period (Combine	line 5 & 6)	*********************************		Show	+ m ( )	
8. Total cash and in	kind contributions di	ling campai	on (Combine lines 1	A 2 71	Snow .	+ or (-)	1100
9. Total pledge paym	ents due (From line	2, Schedule	B)	7 42 /)			744.99
EXPENDITURES							
10. Previous total cash	and in kind expend	itures /From	line 17 lent C 4)				-0.12
(If beginning a new	campaign or calen	dar year, see	instruction booklet)		······	Ц	2994
11. Total cash expendi	tures (From line 4, 5	Schedule A),	******************************		74931	0	DI
12. in kind expenditure	s (goods & services	) (From line	1, Schedule B)		- /- ki/ca		
13. Total cash and in ki	nd expenditures ma	de this perio	d (Line 11 plus line 1	2)		79	183 04
14. Loan principal repay	ments made (From	line 2, Sche	dule L)		(	)	
15. Corrections (From it	ne 2 or 3, Schedule	C)		Show + or (-)			
16. Net adjustments this	period (Combine li	nes 14 & 15)	***************************************		Show + c	or (-) 298	3.54
17. Total cash and in kir	nd expenditures duri	ng campaign	(Combine lines 10,	13 and 16)			
	N	lame not	CASH SUMMARY				10-
Won ! Primary election	ost Unopposed	on ballot 1	8. Cash on hand (Lin	e 8 minus line 17) :		21	61,95
General election		$\exists$	Irme 19 suorig ednet kon	r bank account balance(s	) plus your petty cash balanc	e.j	
fressurer's Daytime Telej	phone No.:	3:			wed)		( )
		20	0. Balance (Surplus o	or deficit) (Line 18 m	ninus line 19)		101.95
CERTIFICATION: ) , contify of Candidate's Signature	at the information here	in and on acco	ompanying schedules a	nd attachments is true	and correct to the best	of my knowledge	
ZX	_ [	Dafe	Treas	urer's Signature		y midwieuge	

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

### CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

**SCHEDULE** to C4

Candidate or Committee	Name (Do not ab	breviate. Use full name.)			F	Report Date
1. CASH RECEIPTS (	Contributions) whic	h have been reported on	C3. List each dep	osit made since last C4	report was submitted	f,
Date of deposit	Amount	Date of depon#	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits
870	IDTE			Esterni	lea on line 2 of C4	875

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed.

The exceptions are:

- 1) If expenditures are <u>in-kind or earmarked contributions</u> to a candidate or committee or <u>independent expenditures</u> that benefit a
- if expenditures are in-kind or earnarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent experimental acandidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
   When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
   if expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information in the Description block: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)
- I Independent Expenditure
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV)
  N Newspaper and Periodical Advertising
  O Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering

- P Postage, Mailing Permits
- S Surveys and Polls
- F Fundraising Event Expenses
- T Travel, Accommodations, Meals M Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

#### 3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below.
- Itemize each expenditure of <u>more than \$50</u> by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

  For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency, consultant or credit card company, provide a detailed breakdown in the Description block of expenses included in the payment...

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount		
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A			
10/8/15	BDC Resourced	L	Campaign Print	\$ 1691.43		
10/8/15	BDC Resources	1	11 /1	2105552		
ohshs	BDC Resources	L	Fliers	2781.03		
10/15/15	And McElligott	1	Reimburge For	364.13		
			S			
Total from attached pages  4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES  Enter also on line 11 of C4						

Exhibit #4 Page 4 of 8

CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE

711 CAPITOL WAY 1 PO ROX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 98504 (340) 783-111 TOLL FREE 1,877.00	-0908 RECEIPT	GN SUMMARY TS & EXPENDITURE	s C4	PDC OFFICE USE
Committee Name (Do not ab)	previate. (Include full name)	Those	(1/12)	RECEIVED
Mailing Address	F.	ADL:		JUL 12 2017
Zip 3 Office Sought (Can	didates)	Election Date *For PACs.	Pula Parties & Causes	lic Disclosure Commis Committees: During
Report From (last C-4) Period (last C-4)	To (and of period)	Final Report? expenditure		e make an independent
RECEIPTS	11/2/	*0.		
Previous total cash and in kind contrib (if beginning a new campaign or calen     Cash received (From line 3, Sebadule)	utions (From line 8, last C-4) dar year, see instruction book			
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule	A)	. )-	\$ /	0144
3. In kind contributions received (From lin	e 1, Schedule B)	100	1	
<ol> <li>Total cash and in kind contributions rec</li> </ol>	eived this period (Line 2 plus	3)		2001 99
LION	iline 2, Schedule L)		,	574
in a stranger of form line 1 or 3, Schedule	C)			
(Combine )ii	ne 5 & 6)		Show + or ( )	
6. Total cash and in kind contributions duri	ng campaign (Combine lines	1, 4 & 7)	/ (L)	101199
	Schedule B)		100	374
(PENDITURES	P. State Branch and Co.			
Previous total cash and in kind expenditu     (If beginning a new campaign or calendar      Total cash expenditures (Free II)	year, see instruction booklet	)	20	8/2 NO
School and the school	nedule A)	117.0	17	00.07
2. Al Mild expenditures (goods & services) (I	From line 1, Schedule B)	***************************************		
Total cash and in kind expenditures made	this period (Line 11 plus line	12)	84	1551
4. Loan principal repayments made (From lin	e 2, Schedule L)	·······	( )	Ste
5. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)		Show + or (-)		
3. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines	s 14 & 15)	Sho	w+or(-) 8/Y	1551
7. Total cash and in kind expenditures during DIDATES ONLY	campaign (Combine lines 10,	13 and 16)	-112	
Nam Nam	e not			0.10/
ry election	in cast of title (f)	ine 8 minus line 17} ur bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash	100 July 100	7.48
surer's Daytime Telephone No.:		of loans and debts owed)		121
)	20, Balance (Surplus	or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19)	1279	7.48
date's Signature h	and on accompanying schedules a	and attachments is true and correct to the	best of my knowledge	-/-0
	Daje Terre	surer's Signature		

## **CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE**

SCHEDULE A to C4

Candidate or	Committee Name (Do not a	phonoine the filt		10 0	(1/04)	
						Report Date
1. CASH RE	ECEIPTS (Contributions) whi	ch have been reported o	n C3. List each	denneit made siese	foot Od .	
Date of depos	sit Amount	Date of deposit	Amo	unt Date of deposi	4	s submitted, Amount Total deposits
	250					
	ASH RECEIPTS				Enter also on line	2 of C4 \$ 2.80
3. EXPENDITI a) Experimental Ex	continues are in-kind or edidate or committee, identified in reporting payments to verified in reporting in the reporting in	y the candidate or composer indirectly to compension the following information rting period, and cumula Contributions (monetary independent Expenditures, Prochures, Prochures, Prochures of the following individual contributions (monetary independent Expenditures, Prochures,	to a candidate mittee in the D identify the travalete a person or in the Descriptive total paid at it. in-kind & transes rinting Radio, TV) call Advertising signs, buttons, or go, need not be it ame and address	e or committee or interpretation block; reler and travel purported and travel persons to date to sfers)	ndependent expenses in the Descrip gnatures on a start daddress of each gather signatures  P - Postage, Mai S - Surveys and F - Fundraising E T - Travel, Accon M - Management W - Wages, Salai G - General Operates expenditures and posterior of the start	tion block; and tewide initiative or referendum a person/entity compensated, bling Permits Polls event Expenses amodations, Meals (Consulting Services ries, Benefits ation and Overhead and show the total in the
Date Paid	Vendor or i (Name and	Recipient Address)	Code	Purpose	of Expense Description	
N/A	Expenses of	\$50 or less	N/A		VA .	Amount
11/23/15	Post MCELLigh	St	6 1	ink Carto	ides	\$ 11247

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES

Total from attached pages \$
Enter also on line 11 of C4 \$ 112.47

CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION					
7-11 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40808 OLYMPIA WA 58504-0908 (360) 753-1111	RECEIPTS			C4	PDC OFFICE USE
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate	te. Indude full name)	T		(1/12)	RECEIVED
Committee to Elect	ax mashing	ell .		1	11.11
Maliting Address	- Carry	(A	/ City		JUL 10 5 41
Zig A Office Sough! (Capdidate	,		ing	Pub	lic Disclosure
21978364 Office Sought (Candidates	s)	Election Date	*For BACs, Parti	es & Caucue	Committee
Report From (last C-4)	To (end of period)	Final Report?	and report poriod, ur	u toe committee	make an <u>Independent</u> onsidered a contribution)
Covered ) 2/1/15	12/3/15	Yes 🗌 No 🔲	supporting or oppos	ng a state or loc	al candidate?
RECEIPTS	/ /		*See reverse	Var	
Previous total cash and in kind contributions     (if beginning a new campaign as a selection)	(From line 8, last C-4)			Yes	
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year	ar, see instruction booklet).	15,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		\$ 16	>394,97
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A)	***************************************	**********************	\$ -		
In kind contributions received (From line 1, Se	chedule B)	***************************************			
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received	this period (Line 2 plus 2)				
5. Loan principal renayments made (Feed for a	C. C	14		·············	
Loan principal repayments made (From fine 2     Corrections (From line 1 or 2 September 2)	, Schedule L)		(_	)_	
<ol> <li>Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 &amp;</li> </ol>	6)	*******************	Shaw +	or (-)	
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during can	npaign (Combine lines 1 4.	& 7)		(F)	201 99
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Scher	dule B)			10,	379
EXPENDITURES					
<ol> <li>Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (F (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year,</li> </ol>	rom line 17, last C-4)			9	095.51
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule	Δ)	***************************************	100-	0	275.
12 In kind avaganditures (see de a	· C/		-30D		
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From ii	ine 1, Schedule B)	******************			
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this p	erlod (Line 11 plus line 12).			50	1-
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, \$	chedule L)		3	SUL	2
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)					
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 &	15)	SHOW + OF (-)			
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during assess	-1 (0	****	Show + or	(-)	
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campa CANDIDATES ONLY	CASH SUMMARY	and 16)		859	5.51
Name not Won Lost Unopposed on ballot					nn in
Primery election	18. Cash on hand (Line 8	minus line 17)			19.48
General election				•	
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:	19. Liabilities: (Sum of lo.				( )
CERTIFICATION	20. Balance (Surplus or d				148
CERTIFICATION: I Centify that the information herein and on Candidate's Signature Date	accompanying schedules and a	attachments is true a	nd correct to the best of	my knowledge	
aliti	2015 Treasure	's Signature			Date

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

### CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE A to C4

U	andidate of Committee Name	э (во посар	previate. Use full name	-)			Report Date
1.	CASH RECEIPTS (Contrib	outions) which	h have been reported or	n C3. List each de	posit made since las	t C4 report was submitt	ted.
	ate of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits
2.	TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS				En	ter also on line 2 of C4	\$
	<ol> <li>When reporting paym</li> <li>If expenditures are m petition, use code "V"</li> </ol>	ittee, identification to venticate directly and provide ring the report of the report	armarked contributions by the candidate or corn fors for travel expenses, or indirectly to compens the following information tring period, and cumula Contributions (monetar Independent Expenditur Literature, Brochures, F Broadcast Advertising ( Newspaper and Period Other Advertising (yard Voter Signature Gather	nmittee in the Des, identify the travele ate a person or end on in the Description ative total paid all py, in-kind & transferes Printing (Radio, TV) ideal Advertising is signs, buttons, etc.	cription block; and travel purpose tity for soliciting sign block: name and a ersons to date to ga rs)  P T M E.)	e in the Description bloc atures on a statewide in address of each person, ther signatures.  - Postage, Mailing Pen - Surveys and Polls - Fundraising Event Ex - Travel, Accommodatil I - Management/Consul / - Wages, Salaries, Be	k; and aititative or referendum /entity compensated, mits penses ons, Meals ting Services nefits
3,	<ul> <li>For each payment to</li> </ul>	or less, include first line be ture of more a candidate,	ding those from petty ca	sh, need not be ite name and address rm, advertising age	mized. Add up thes	cription, and amount.	w the total in the

Date Paid (Name and Address)

N/A Expenses of \$50 or less

N/A

| Amount |

CODE DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE